



\$~47

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14693/2021**

DR ABID HUSSAIN & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Aakriti Aditya, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC and Mr  
Jatin Teotia, Advocate for UOI

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA**

**ORDER**

**12.09.2024**

%

Re-notify on 16.01.2025.

**SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J**

**GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

**SEPTEMBER 12, 2024/as**