



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14693/2021

DR ABID HUSSAIN & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Javed Ahmad, Ms. Aakriti
Aditya and Ms. Jasmine, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC
with Mr. Jatin Teotia and Mr. Samarth
Talesara, Advs for UOI, Mr. Arun Sanwal,
Adv for R-2 and 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

04.10.2024

%

CM APPL. 58402/2024

1. This is an application for advancement of the hearing of WP(C) 14693/2021.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the hearing of the writ petition is advanced to 27 November 2024.
3. The date of 16 January 2025 earlier fixed, stands cancelled.
4. The application stands disposed of.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J.

OCTOBER 4, 2024/N

Click here to check corrigendum, if any