



\$~66

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14693/2021

DR ABID HUSSAIN & ORS. ....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Javed Ahmed, Ms. Aakriti  
Aditya, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ....Respondents

Through: Mr. Arun Sanwal, Advocate for  
R No. 1 & 3.

Mr. Manish Mohan, CGSC  
Mr. Jatin Teotia, Adv for  
UOI/Respondent.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR**

**ORDER**

%

**09.07.2025**

It is already 04:50 PM.

Re-list on 24<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**RENU BHATNAGAR, J**

**JULY 9, 2025**

*bsn*