



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14693/2021
DR ABID HUSSAIN & ORS.Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Ashish K. Dixit, CGSC
along with Mr. Umar Hashmi
and Ms. Iqra Sheikh Advs. for
R-1.

Mr. Gautam Narayana, Sr. Adv.
along with Mr. Arun Sanwal
and Ms. Asmita Singh, Advs.
for R-2 and 3.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
06.01.2026

%

1. The matter was called out twice, however, there is no representation on behalf of learned counsel representing the Petitioner.
2. List on 03.03.2026.
3. The Registry is directed to inform the learned counsel representing the Petitioners about the next date of hearing.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

JANUARY 06, 2026

s.godara/hr