



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 14693/2021

DR ABID HUSSAIN & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Deepanshu Tyagi, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashish K. Dixit, CGSC
with Mr. Umar Hashmi and Ms. Iqra Shiekh,
Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayana, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Arun Sanwal, Adv. for R-2 & 3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

21.05.2026

%

1. An adjournment is sought on the ground of a bereavement of a close relative of learned Counsel for the petitioner.
2. Re-notify on 30 July 2026.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

MAY 21, 2026/AR